

ASUCLA Media Contact: Christina Manuel ASUCLA Communications Specialist (310) 794-8828 cmanuel@asucla.ucla.edu UCLA Store Contact: Peter Poon UCLA Store Director (310) 206-0756 ppoon@asucla.ucla.edu

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Milk tea now at LuValle Commons Store through Mycha

The Mycha milk tea ATM was installed at the LuValle Commons Store in early September and is now serving fresh, on-demand brews of milk tea, fruit tea and specialty beverages.

Los Angeles, Calif., Sept. 13, 2023 – Due to popular demand, Mycha milk tea is now available at the LuValle Commons Store. A student-run enterprise of Associated Students UCLA (ASUCLA) and one of six UCLA Store locations on campus, the LuValle Commons Store is following suit of the Mycha addition to the Health Sciences Store that took place in March.

Known as a Milk Tea ATM, Mycha vends up to 15 beverage flavors at the LuValle Commons Store with a range of freshly brewed options including fruit teas, milk teas and specialty drinks that vary season-to-season. Dairy-free tea is also available as most Mycha beverages use non-dairy creamer and lactose-free milk.

"We are excited to elevate the refreshment options at the LuValle Commons Store," said Jose Quiroz, UCLA Store Market manager. "Enjoy the convenience and comfort of milk tea and other tea options through the new Mycha milk tea ATM, now at two UCLA Store locations."

Mycha, an Asian-owned company based in Chicago, was established in 2018. The company specializes in a variety of bubble tea, fruit tea and coffee that are made fresh and stocked in the self-service machine daily.

The LuValle Commons Store is open Monday-Thursday between 8 a.m. – 5 p.m., Friday, between 8 a.m. - 4 p.m. and Saturday between 11 a.m. – 4 p.m. For more information and future updates about the UCLA Store, follow <u>@uclastore</u> on Instagram.

###

About Mycha:

Mycha is a self-service fridge with a variety of bubble tea, fruit tea and coffee selections. Mycha provides popular Asian drinks on the spot 27/4 in the Chicagoland, and now UCLA campus, making this an extremely convenient option on a regular basis. For more information, visit the Mycha website at mychachicago.com and its Instagram mychachicago.

About ASUCLA:

Founded in 1919, Associated Students UCLA (ASUCLA) is a nonprofit association that drives vitally essential student services and activities throughout the UCLA campus. ASUCLA boasts the largest



college store in the U.S., an extensive food program, UCLA® brand licensing programming through UCLA Trademarks & Licensing, and other services and programs that include student government and student media, which significantly enhances the quality of UCLA's campus life. For more information and to stay connected, follow @asucla on Instagram or visit asucla.ucla.edu.